

THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan. Tel: 03-7968 4001/2 Fax: 03-7957 7678 E-mail: sec@iem.org.my Website: www.myiem.org.my

Technical Visit to TOP GLOVE BHD,

TOP GLOVE'S CORPORATE OFFICE (FACTORY 9), KLANG, SELANGOR

(Organized by Chemical Engineering Technical Division, IEM)

BEM Approved CPD/ PDP Hours: 2 Hours Ref. No.: IEM13/HQ/009/V

Date : 22 May 2013 (Wednesday)

Time : 3.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m. (Registration starts at 1.30 p.m.)

Venue : Top Glove's Corporate office (Factory 9): Lot 4969, Jln Teratai, 6th Miles, Off Jln Meru, 41050 Klang,

Selangor.

Transport 2.00 pm sharp.

: Coach will be provided. Participants are to be assembled at IEM office at $1.30 \mathrm{pm}$. The coach will depart IEM at

SYPNOPSIS

Top Glove has established in 1991 with one of factory and three production lines. Currently, it has 23 factories and 458 production lines across Malaysia, Thailand and China, which is the world's largest rubber glove manufacturer. To stay ahead in product development, Top Glove collaborates with government agencies such as Rubber Research Institute of Malaysia (RRI) and Lembaga Getah Malaysia (LGM) to keep itself abreast with latest rubber research technology. All factories are fitted with modern machineries and online quality control measures to ensure the highest quality products. Top Glove emphasize on ISO 9001 and compliance of ASTM and EN455 standards. Top Glove's commitment has been recognized and rewarded through numerous awards, the latest awards are 2012 ASEAN Business Award-"Most Admired ASEAN Enterprise" for the category of Corporate Social Responsibility (Large Company), special achievement organization category by Malaysia Achievement Organisation, MIS ASIA 100- Top 100 IT departments in ASIA, MOSHPA Occupational Safety & Health Awards 2012 by Malaysian Occupational Safety & Health Professionals' Association and Penghargaan Industri Negeri Perak 2011/2012 by Department of Environment (Perak). Top Glove's corporate mission statement is "To be a World Class Glove Manufacturer providing top quality products with excellent services through continuous improvement and innovation"

Participants of this visit will also be briefed on Top Glove's latest development in addition to the plant tours at Top Glove's Corporate Office premises.

TENTATIVE PROGRAMME

Time	Programme
1.45 p.m.	Gathering & registration at IEM
	Building
3.00 p.m.	Welcome address by CEO of Top
3.15 p.m.	Glove
	Briefing & Corporate Video
3.30 p.m.	Top Glove Engineering Overview
3.40 p.m.	General discussion, Q&A with Top
	Glove Management
4.00 p.m.	Factory tour to glove processing
4.40 p.m.	Refreshment at cafeteria
5.00 p.m.	End of visit
•	

The visit is strictly limited to only <u>forty (40) participants</u> registered on a <u>first come</u>, <u>first served</u> basis. Interested members could

- preferably register and pay RM30 (for IEM member) and RM50 (for Non-IEM member) commitment fee/ person through online at IEM website (http://www.myiem.org.my); OR
- register by returning the appended reply slip to IEM Secretariat
 (Attn: Ms. Nagajothi) through fax (03 7957 7678) or email
 (nagajothi@iem.org.my) by <u>8 May 2013</u> together with a payment
 proof (cash, cheque bank-in or online transfer) of RM30 (for
 IEM member) and RM50 (for Non-IEM member) commitment
 fee/ person, made payable to "The Institution of Engineers,
 Malaysia".

The commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit.

Ir. Prof. Dr Dominic Foo Chwan Yee

Chairman, Chemical Engineering Technical Division, IEM

REPLY SLIP

Chairman

Chemical Engineering Technical Division, IEM

I wish to participate in Technical Visit to Top Glove Bhd, Klang, Selangor on 22 May 2013, Wednesday organized by your technical division of IEM. I enclosed herewith the payment proof of RM_____ commitment fee for the visit. I will be participating in the visit at my own risk and hereby indemnify IEM fully from all claims arising from any injury, damage or loss that may be sustained by me.

my of minimum of morning morning morning morning morning many of substanto of morning		
Name:	Membership Number:	
Address:	Contact Number:	
Company Name:	Signature:	